GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING CENTRE OF DIGITAL COMMUNICATION (NIMAR)

ADDENDUM

INVITATION TO BIDS

Reference advertisement/corrigendum No. PID (I) 4724/24, published on Tuesday, the 14th of January, 2024 in national dailies. The project management is pleased to extend the date of the bid submission, Now the closing date of the bid submission will be Monday, the 17th of February 2025 by 1100 Hrs. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:00 Hrs. Terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Furthermore, the revised request for proposal (RFP) will be available on the official website of this ministry viz, www.moib.gov.pk/nimar, as well as on EPADS. This notice will also be available on <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www.moib.gov.pk</u>.

> (SHAHZAD M. VASEER) Project Director Room # 4058, 4th Floor, Cabinet Block, Islamabad Ph: 051-9103585

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING CENTRE OF DIGITAL COMMUNICATION (NIMAR) ******

CORRIGENDUM

INVITATION TO BIDS

Reference advertisement/corrigendum no. PID (I) 4327/24, published on Saturday, the 27th of December, 2024 in national dailies. The project management is pleased to extend the date of bid submission for the next fifteen days. Now the closing date of the bid submission will be, Thursday, the **30th of January, 2025 by 1100 Hrs**. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at **12:00 Hrs**. Terms and Condition shall remain the same.

This notice is also available on www.ppra.org.pk and www.moib.gov.pk.

(SHAHZAD M. VASEER) Project Director Room # 4058, 4th Floor, Cabinet Block, Islamabad Ph: 051-9103585



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING CENTRE FOR DIGITAL COMMUNICATION (NIMAR)



PID (I) 4327/24

CORRIGENDUM INVITATION TO BIDS

Reference advertisement no. PID (I) 4020/24, published on Sunday 15th of December, 2024 in national dailies. Bid submission is extended and now closing date will be **15th of January**, **2025 by 1100 Hrs.**

- Additionally, as per published bidding document, "Enterprise Multi-Protocol Storage (Object Based / Distributed) Useable 3.0 PB or higher With RAID 5 for DR Site" written at the serial no 3.1, LOT-II of "C. Technical Specification" mentioned under "SECTION VI: REQUIRED EQUIPEMENT ALONGWITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS", will now be read as "Enterprise Multi-Protocol Storage (Object Based / Distributed) Useable 1.5 PB or higher With RAID 5 for DR Site".
- Bidding Document is downloadable from www.moib.gov.pk/nimar and EPADS or may be collected from the project office during office hours. Bidding document fee is mandatory which is PKR 20,000/-(nonrefundable). Bids shall be submitted electronically through EPADS.
- 3. This notice is also available on <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www.moib.gov.pk</u>.

(SHAHZAD M. VASEER) Project Director 4058, 4th Floor, Cabinet Block, Is

Room # 4058, 4th Floor, Cabinet Block, Islamabad Ph: 051-9103585

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING CENTRE FOR DIGITAL COMMUNICATION (NIMAR)

ADVERTISEMENT

INVITATION TO BIDS

Centre of Digital Communication (CDC), Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Islamabad invites sealed bids from well reputed firms (OEM/Authorized Distributors) for the Disaster Recovery Site (Co-location), IT & Allied Equipment for its PSDP 2022-25 project titled 'National Information & Media Archival Repository (NIMAR)'. The proposal shall be submitted in line with the instructions laid down in the Bidding Document.

2. Bidding Document is downloadable from <u>www.moib.gov.pk/nimar</u> or may be collected from the project office during office hours. Bidding document fee is PKR 20,000/- (nonrefundable).

3. Method of procurement shall be as per the **PPRA's Single Stage Two Envelope 36 (b) Procedure**. Bidders shall submit the Bids along with the mandatory bid security, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding document at the Project Office till **31th Dec, 2024 by 1000 Hrs.** The said proposal/bid will be opened on the same day at 11:00 Hrs. in the presence of bidders or their representatives.

4. This notice is also available on <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www.moib.gov.pk</u>.

(SHAHZAD M. VASEER) Project Director NATIONAL INFORMATION AND MEDIA ARCHIVAL REPOSITORY (NIMAR) MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING Room # 4058, 4th Floor, Cabinet Block, Islamabad Ph: 051-9103566

moi 1112 - 3112 - (